504741643 01/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4788371 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMPLE SUN TRADING LIMITED	11/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLORIOLE ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CORP.	
Street Address:	3F., NO. 248-16, SINSHENG RD.,	
Internal Address:	CIANJHEN DIST.	
City:	KAOHSIUNG CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	806	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9016954
Patent Number:	8864389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)772-5858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: Isims@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP

Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200922.00002&200922.00005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: S. GREGORY HERRMAN

SIGNATURE: /S. Gregory Herrman/

DATE SIGNED: 01/23/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=200922- Asssignment#page1.tif source=200922- Asssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504741643 REEL: 044698 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to two (2) inventions entitled:

1. OPTICAL FIBER CONNECTOR

2. OPTICAL FIBER CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/478,326, Filed May 23, 2012, now U.S. Patent 9,016,954B2, and

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/758,206, Filed February 4, 2013, now U.S. Patent 8,864,389B2

The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.

The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are for U.S. patent rights only.

The ASSIGNOR referred to in this agreement is one of co-owners whose signature appears on page 2 of this Assignment.

The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:

Gloriole Electroptic Technology Corp., 3F., No. 248-16, Sinsheng Rd., Cianjhen Dist., Kaohsiung City 806, Taiwan

The ASSIGNEE is a legal entity.

The ASSIGNOR, in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

- 1. The full and exclusive right to the invention;
- 2. The entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;
- 3. The right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and
- 4. The right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all

PATENT REEL: 044698 FRAME: 0839 Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR authorizes any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Signature of ASSIGNOR

November 21, 2017

Date

Ample Sun Trading Limited Name of ASSIGNOR

Antonio Giglio

Name of above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Chairman Title

2